

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nik ki Thompson, Communications Manager Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 <u>nthompson@imcu.com</u>

INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION COMPLETES MERGER OF MEMBERS CHOICE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

(Indianapolis, IN, June 1, 2021) Indianapolis-based Indiana Members Credit Union ("IMCU"), completed its merger of Members Choice Federal Credit Union of Bloomington, Indiana effective June 1, 2021.

Members Choice Federal Credit Union's members became IMCU members and will continue to be served by the same dedicated leaders and staff at the same convenient locations in Bloomington, Indiana. With Members Choice Federal Credit Union's \$17 million in assets, IMCU now has over \$2.9 billion in assets and serves 140,000+ members through 33 locations in Central, Southern and Southwestern Indiana.

Ron Collier, President and CEO of IMCU, said, "We are pleased to have Members Choice Federal Credit Union join the IMCU family. We share a focus of providing consumers with resources to make confident decisions and plans for their financial future. IMCU continues to be a great alternative to other financial institutions, offering competitive financial products, services and rates with a focus on supporting the communities we serve through our 'people helping people' philosophy. We look forward to serving the Bloomington community."

Lori Gonzalez, President and CEO of Members Choice Federal Credit Union, said, "This is an exciting time for the Members Choice FCU members and employees. MCFCU has a long history in Monroe County and the surrounding areas. Merging into IMCU provides more opportunities to assist current and future members."

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 33 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

###